—
© Copyright ABB. All rights reserved.
ReliaGear® SB EV Grid-to-Charger Switchboard Solutions
2024
—
EV Basics
• Electrification opportunity
• EV charging levels

Resources
Choosing ABB Electrification
How to order
Resources and tools
—
Choosing ABB Electrification
April 17, 2024 Slide 13
Expertise and Experience
– 1,000+ EV charging locations electrified across the U.S.
– World-class breaker technology
– Digital solutions for remote monitoring and control
– Deep industry expertise in residential, commercial and
industrial electrical markets
– Building electrical gear for the U.S. for over a century
– Global leader in the EV charging space since 2010
Design and Support
– Local application engineers who design around customer
needs and goals using industry and utility expertise
– Solutions across both medium and low voltage
– Distribution network: Kitting, execution on job site
– Reliable technical and customer support services
From load centers to substations – Electrifying the U.S. for more than 100 years
Puerto Rico
Major ABB locations in the U.S.
—
Ordering EVG2C Switchboards
April 17, 2024 Slide 14
Order through ABB empower
1. Determine switchboard
• Ampacity
• If utility needed, select EUSERC or Other Utility
• If EUSERC, select door kit (group 1 comes standard)
2. Add part numbers to empower flow
• EVG2C switchboards
• EUSERC door kits
3. Open empower Quote to add Other Utility section
• Use short cycle “S” for faster lead time
• Add PO# to drawing notes, if utility section ordered later
EUSERC hard bussed
Other utility cable connected
—
Website   EVG2C Brochure    ABB Buylog - Switchboard
Links and tools
April 17, 2024 Slide 15
Learn more
Cloud energy management
EV Grid-to-Charger Simulator
—
Appendix
EUSERC Utility Groups
—
ReliaGear® SB EVG2C – 1200A
Dimensions Main Characteristics
Configuration covers the following number of chargers:
Quantity 4
Level 3
150 – 180kW
Feeders – Ekip DIP or Touch
4 – XT5 400A (dial down to 240A)
13X space (future expansion)
Electrical characteristics
Voltage: 480 V